TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT FILED 3/19/2014 AT REEL/FRAME: 5240/0097

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Capital, Ltd.		07/28/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Extang Corporation	
Street Address:	5400 South State Road	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2263747	BLACK MAX		
Registration Number:	3305352	EXPRESS TONNO		
Registration Number:	1911255	EXTANG		
Registration Number:	3339530	FREEDOM EZ-ROLL		
Registration Number:	2634208	FULL-TILT		
Registration Number:	3090991	MAX SEAL		
Registration Number:	2263746	PLATINUM		
Registration Number:	3393515	REVOLUTION TONNO		
Registration Number:	1876517	SABER		
Registration Number:	3328341	SOLID FOLD		
Registration Number:	3144425	TRIFECTA		
Registration Number:	2710609	TUFF TONNO		
Registration Number:	3710998	TONNO TONIC		
Registration Number:	4054457	FREEDOM CLASSIC-SNAP		
Registration Number:	3820119	E-Z TILT		
Registration Number:	4054453	FREEDOM TRI-FOLD		
Registration Number:	3710999	EXTANGRT TONNO		
Registration Number:	3927330	ENCORE TONNO		
Registration Number:	3962999	WEATHERTOP		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 005331 FRAME: 0228 900296452

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3891591	AMERICAN TONNEAU COMPANY	
Registration Number:	4159150	TRAILERWARE	
Registration Number:	4525845	E-MAX TONNO	
Serial Number:	86074234	SENTINEL	
Serial Number:	86074240	HOUDINI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179518000

Email: jennifer.kagan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan
SIGNATURE:	/jenniferkagan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_ACAS TM Release (Extang)#page1.tif source=Executed_ACAS TM Release (Extang)#page2.tif source=Executed_ACAS TM Release (Extang)#page3.tif source=Executed_ACAS TM Release (Extang)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of July 28, 2014 (this "Release") is made by American Capital, Ltd., acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 12, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among Extang Corporation (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2014 at reel 5240, frame 0097, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CHI-1937190v2

American Capital, Ltd., as Agent

By:

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status
BLACK MAX	USA	2263747 / 7/20/1999	Registered
EXPRESS TONNO	USA	3305352 / 10/9/2007	Registered
EXTANG	USA	1911255 / 8/15/1995	Registered
FREEDOM EZ-ROLL (Stylized)	USA	3339530 / 11/20/2007	Registered
FULL-TILT	USA	2634208 / 10/15/2002	Registered
MAX SEAL	USA	3090991 / 5/9/2006	Registered
PLATINUM	USA	2263746 / 7/20/1999	Registered
REVOLUTION TONNO	USA	3393515 / 3/4/2008	Registered
SABER	USA	1876517 / 1/31/1995	Registered
SOLID FOLD	USA	3328341 / 11/6/2007	Registered
TRIFECTA (Stylized)	USA	3144425 / 9/19/2006	Registered
TUFF TONNO	USA	2710609 / 4/29/2003	Registered
TONNO TONIC	USA	3710998 / 11/17/2009	Registered
FREEDOM CLASSIC-SNAP	USA	4054457 / 11/15/2011	Registered
E-Z TILT	USA	3820119 / 7/20/2010	Registered
FREEDOM TRI-FOLD	USA	4054453 / 11/15/2011	Registered
EXTANGRT TONNO	USA	3710999 / 11/17/2009	Registered
ENCORE TONNO	USA	3927330 / 3/8/2011	Registered
WEATHERTOP	USA	3962999 / 5/17/2011	Registered
AMERICAN TONNEAU COMPANY	USA	3891591 / 12/14/2010	Registered

CHI-1937190v2

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status
TRAILERWARE	USA	4159150 / 6/12/2012	Registered
e-Max Tonno	USA	4525845/ 5/6/14	Registered
SENTINEL	USA	86074234	Pending
HOUDINI	USA	86074240	Pending

CHI-1937190v2

RECORDED: 07/28/2014